



Li Jumei

Salaried partner

Address: 23/F, EVOC City Plaza, No. 56, Jinye One Road, Yanta District, Xi'an, Shaanxi Province

Email: lijumei@grandwaylaw.com **Tel.:** 86 29 88860510, 88860511

Fax: 86 29 88860501

www.grandwaylaw.com

Profile

Before joining Grandway Law Offices, Ms. Li Jumei worked on legal affairs for a state-owned enterprise. She mainly practices in permanent legal advice, investment and M&A, bond issuance, and fund filing. She has provided special legal services for the following companies: Yanchang and Shell Petroleum Co., Ltd. (gas station M&A), Xi'an Fengdong International Automobile City Development Co., Ltd. (targeted debt financing instrument issuance project), Shaanxi Xixian New Area Airport New City Development & Construction Group Co., Ltd. (corporate bond issuance project), Xi'an Fengdong Development Group Co., Ltd. (corporate bond issuance project), Shaanxi Huayi Architectural Decoration Engineering Co., Ltd. (New Third Board listing project) and Xi'an Hexin Investment Management Co., Ltd. (private equity fund manager registration project). She has also offered permanent legal services for Management Committee of Fengdong New Town of Xixian New Area, Shaanxi Province, Xi'an Fengdong International Automobile City Development Co., Ltd., Xi'an Fengdong Yangguang Heating Co., Ltd., Yanchang and Shell Petroleum Co., Ltd. and SHCCIG Yulin Chemical Co., Ltd.

Education background

LLB, Northwest University of Political Science and Law LLM, East China University of Political Science and Law

Areas of expertise

Corporate investment and M&A

Corporate securities

Permanent legal advisory services

Working Language

Chinese, English



Served clients

- Yanchang and Shell Petroleum Co., Ltd.
- SHCCIG Yulin Chemical Co., Ltd.
- Management Committee of Fengdong New Town of Xixian New Area, Shaanxi
 Province
- Xi'an Fengdong International Automobile City Development Co., Ltd.
- Xi'an Fengdong Yangguang Heating Co., Ltd.
- Shaanxi Huayi Architectural Decoration Engineering Co., Ltd.
- Xi'an Hexin Investment Management Co., Ltd.
- Xi'an Construction Engineering Group Co., Ltd.